

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2826 OF 2025**

Jayesh Tokershi Shah & Anr. ...Applicants  
V/s.  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

-----

Tapan Tatte a/w Ravi S. Kotian & Mallika R. Pujari for the Applicants.  
Ms. R. D. Humane, APP for the Respondent-State.

-----

MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Digitally  
signed by  
MUGDHA  
MANOJ  
PARANJAPE  
Date:  
2025.10.17  
18:44:36  
+0530

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.**  
**DATE : 17TH OCTOBER 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned Counsel for the Applicants has tendered an Affidavit of one of the Applicant, viz., Mr. Jayesh Shah. The same is taken on record. Paragraph No.2 of the said Affidavit reads thus:

“2. I say that, both the Applicants undertake before this Hon’ble Court that the possession of the said flat shall be handed over to the Original Complainant (i.e Alka Harjani) immediately, or in any case, by the first week of November 2025.”

2. In view of the above statement in the form of undertaking, till the next date, the Applicants shall not be arrested.

3. List the Application on **11<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.

**(N.R. BORKAR, J.)**