

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 2826 OF 2025

Jayesh Tokershi Shah And AnrAPPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 186 OF 2026

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 2826 OF 2025

Alka Jaikishan HarjaniPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for State/ Respondent

Original complainant present in court

(mentioned by original complaint-in- person at 3.00 pm)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 11th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/02/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)