

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2826 OF 2025

Jayesh Tokershi Shah & Anr. ... Applicants
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.186 OF 2026
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2826 OF 2025**

Mr. Tapan Thatte a/w Akshay Dingale i/by Ravi S. Kotian for the Applicants.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi for the Intervenor.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026

MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2026.02.16
14:55:53
+0530

P.C. :

1. List on 25th February 2026.
2. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)