

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2826 OF 2025

Jayesh Tokershi Shah & Anr. ... Applicants
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.186 OF 2026
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.2826 OF 2025**

Mr. Tapan Thatte a/w Ravi Kotian, Mallika Pujari for the Applicants.
Mr. V. N. Sagare, APP for the Respondent-State.
Ms. Alka J. Harjani, Intervenor-first informant is present.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 24TH MARCH 2026**

P.C. :

1. The Intervenor-first informant is present in Court. She submits that she is not in a position to engage the private advocate.
2. In that view of the matter, Ms. Vilasini Balasubramanian, Advocate from Legal Aid Panel is appointed to represent the Intervenor-first informant.
3. List on **01st April 2026** on supplementary board.
4. Ad interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)